

proceedings before the Magistrate for a period of six weeks from today.

Needless to say that this order shall not be understood to be expressing any opinion on the merits of the case before the High Court of Bombay.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[copy of the order be given dasti]