

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6978/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2010 in
378/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CRLP No.

APURVA PUROHIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date:26/10/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shivek Trehan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.for
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.for
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

It appears that Civil Suit No.2401 of 2006 is
pending in the High Court of Judicature at Bombay wherein

the controversy involved is the same as the controversy
involved in the criminal proceedings with which we are

-2-

concerned in this case.

We are of the opinion that the aforesaid civil suit
pending before the High Court of Judicature at Bombay should
be decided very expeditiously.

Accordingly, we would request the learned Judge of

the High Court of Bombay, before whom the civil suit is pending, to decide the civil suit within six months from the date of receipt/production of a copy of this order by day to day hearing and neither party will seek adjournments and will co-operate in the disposal of the civil suit.

List this petition in the first week of May, 2011.

Interim order to continue.

Needless to say the company-Music Broadcast Private Limited shall maintain the accounts of all the songs to be operated till the disposal of the civil suit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master